
    

民國十六年臺灣地區簡易生命表    

男性   

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命   

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex   

0 0.17450 100000 17450 92046 3841781 38.42   

 1 －  4     0.10890 82550 8990 304375 3749735 45.42   

 5 －  9     0.02764 73560 2033 362719 3445360 46.84   

10 － 14     0.01588 71527 1136 354796 3082641 43.10   

15 － 19     0.02520 70391 1774 347522 2727845 38.75   

20 － 24     0.04168 68617 2860 335937 2380324 34.69   

25 － 29     0.05077 65757 3338 320441 2044387 31.09   

30 － 34     0.06403 62419 3997 302103 1723946 27.62   

35 － 39     0.08083 58422 4722 280306 1421843 24.34   

40 － 44     0.10188 53700 5471 254822 1141538 21.26   

45 － 49     0.12515 48229 6036 226055 886715 18.39   

50 － 54     0.16919 42193 7139 193119 660660 15.66   

55 － 59     0.20310 35054 7120 157474 467541 13.34   

60 － 64     0.25348 27935 7081 121972 310067 11.10   

65 － 69     0.32287 20854 6733 87437 188095 9.02   

70 － 74     0.41584 14121 5872 55924 100658 7.13   

   75+       1.00000 8249 8249 44733 44733 5.42   

         

民國十六年臺灣地區簡易生命表   

女性   

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命   

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex   

0 0.14540 100000 14540 92529 4287810 42.88   

 1 －  4     0.12547 85460 10723 312756 4195281 49.09   

 5 －  9     0.02813 74737 2102 368430 3882525 51.95   

10 － 14     0.01539 72635 1118 360380 3514095 48.38   

15 － 19     0.02471 71517 1767 353167 3153716 44.10   

20 － 24     0.03879 69750 2706 341984 2800549 40.15   

25 － 29     0.04599 67044 3084 327511 2458565 36.67   

30 － 34     0.05410 63960 3460 311151 2131054 33.32   

35 － 39     0.06120 60500 3703 293243 1819903 30.08   

40 － 44     0.06309 56797 3583 275027 1526660 26.88   

45 － 49     0.07619 53214 4054 255933 1251632 23.52   

50 － 54     0.09507 49159 4673 234114 995698 20.25   

55 － 59     0.12116 44486 5390 208955 761586 17.12   



60 － 64     0.17003 39096 6648 178860 552631 14.14   

65 － 69     0.22512 32448 7305 143979 373771 11.52   

70 － 74     0.31551 25144 7933 105885 229791 9.14   

   75+       1.00000 17211 17211 123906 123906 7.20   
         

 


